
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK   SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1874
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH DECEMBER, 2015


REVIEW OF PORT PROJECTS


1874. SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोतप�रवहनमंत्
(a) whether the Government proposes to review all the pending port related projects in the country and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether several infrastructure projects with crores of investment are lying idle in several States and if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has received requests from various quarters to complete these projects on a war-footing basis to a resolve the congestion issue; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)to(d):Infrastructure projects in Major Ports are reviewed on regular basis at various levels in the Government. List of Projects in Major Ports which are awaiting final approval for implementation is given below.


Port Projects which are idle


Sl.
No.

Name of the Port Name of the Project Action taken by the Port/Government

1 Kamarajar Port Iron Ore Terminal The Project has been restructured and RFQ issued.
Two Bids have been received
at RFQ   stage

2. Kandla Port Project of Development,
Operation, Management and
Maintenance of Berths No.
11 and 12 in Kandla Port as
Container Terminal on Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis for a period of 30 years

The Project has been restructured and bids were invited. Two Bids were received from qualified bidders.

Requests have been received   to complete these projects and   adequate steps
are being taken    to complete them.
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